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Abbot, William Robert 
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.retired 
2.Teacher 
3.McLean VA

07/17/2014 $40.00 $305.00

Abbot, William Robert 
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.retired 
2.Teacher 
3.McLean VA

07/18/2014 $125.00 $430.00

Abbot, William Robert 
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.retired 
2.Teacher 
3.McLean VA

08/17/2014 $40.00 $470.00

Abbot, William Robert 
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.retired 
2.Teacher 
3.McLean VA

09/17/2014 $40.00 $510.00

Abraham, Azenegash H 
2211 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-2122

1. 
2.COO 
3.Alexandiria,, VA

09/02/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Adkins, Daniel Casey 
4390 Lorcom Ln 
Apt 707 
Arlington, VA 22207-3332

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/24/2014 $10.00 $70.00

Adkins, Daniel Casey 
4390 Lorcom Ln 
Apt 707 
Arlington, VA 22207-3332

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/24/2014 $10.00 $80.00

Adkins, Daniel Casey 
4390 Lorcom Ln 
Apt 707 
Arlington, VA 22207-3332

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/18/2014 $20.00 $100.00

Adkins, Daniel Casey 
4390 Lorcom Ln 
Apt 707 
Arlington, VA 22207-3332

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/24/2014 $10.00 $110.00

Alfonso Lopez for Delegate 
1201 S Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22204-4851

1. 
2.Candidate's Committee 
3.Arlington, VA

08/29/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Allen, Stephen Church 
6001 27th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1234

1.retired 
2.lawyer 
3.6001 27th Rd. N. Arlington, VA 22207

08/14/2014 $50.00 $50.00

Allen, Stephen Church 
6001 27th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1234

1.retired 
2.lawyer 
3.6001 27th Rd. N. Arlington, VA 22207

09/23/2014 $50.00 $100.00
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Altizer, Thomas William 
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1706 
Arlington, VA 22202-3240

1.n/a 
2.retired 
3.n/a

07/14/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Amel, Dean Franklin 
3013 4th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1605

1.Federal Reserve Board 
2.Bureaucrat 
3.Washington, DC

09/09/2014 $70.00 $220.00

Anderson, Michael Gordon 
4625 36th St S 
Apt B 
Arlington, VA 22206-1724

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

08/20/2014 $150.00 $380.00

Anderson, Michael Gordon 
4625 36th St S 
Apt B 
Arlington, VA 22206-1724

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/18/2014 $50.00 $430.00

Arminski, Leslie Maximilian 
1600 N Oak St Apt 1617 
Arlington, VA 22209-2768

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington DC

08/14/2014 $50.00 $50.00

Arminski, Leslie Maximilian 
1600 N Oak St Apt 1617 
Arlington, VA 22209-2768

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington DC

09/11/2014 $50.00 $100.00

Arsenault, Joan  
509 N Ivy St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1707

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Arthur, Elizabeth Fontaine 
5025 34th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2807

1.Arlington County 
2.Sheriff 
3.1425 N Courthouse Road, Arlington, VA

07/20/2014 $50.00 $165.00

Arthur for Sheriff 
415 N Oxford St 
Arlington, VA 22203-3411

1. 
2.Candidates Committee 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $140.00 $140.00

Ashin, Paul  
1302 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4937

1.IMF 
2.International Civil Servant 
3.Washington, DC

09/09/2014 $140.00 $210.00

Baker, Carol Hood 
6605 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1837

1.Demosphere International, Inc. 
2.Quality Assurance 
3.Falls Church, VA 22046

07/11/2014 $150.00 $650.00

Baker, Stephen W 
1121 Arlington Blvd 
Apt 339 
Arlington, VA 22209-3225

1.FNFD 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Washington DC

08/17/2014 $140.00 $240.00
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Barbara Kanninen for school board,   
4018 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Candidate's Committee 
2.Candidate's Committee 
3.Arlington VA

08/19/2014 $2,500.00 $4,632.16

Barton, Richard Alan 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 1604 
Arlington, VA 22203-1722

1.George Mason University 
2.Adjunct Professor 
3.Fairfax City, VA

08/27/2014 $280.00 $280.00

Bell, David Anthony 
1871 Patrick Henry Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-3245

1.Retired 
2.Clerk of Court 
3.Arlington Courthouse

08/21/2014 $140.00 $540.00

Bergen, Jane Banov 
3504 S Utah St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1816

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/07/2014 $15.00 $160.00

Bergen, Jane Banov 
3504 S Utah St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1816

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/07/2014 $15.00 $175.00

Bergen, Jane Banov 
3504 S Utah St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1816

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/27/2014 $140.00 $315.00

Bergen, Jane Banov 
3504 S Utah St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1816

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

09/01/2014 $35.00 $350.00

Bergen, Jane Banov 
3504 S Utah St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1816

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

09/07/2014 $15.00 $365.00

Bickford, Charlene N 
3220 5th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1702

1.George Washington University 
2.Project Director 
3.#255, 2120 L St. NW, Wash. DC, 20036

09/09/2014 $140.00 $740.00

Bickford, Charlene N 
3220 5th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1702

1.George Washington University 
2.Project Director 
3.#255, 2120 L St. NW, Wash. DC, 20036

09/25/2014 $250.00 $990.00

Blacksten, Anne Hupper 
4413 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2311

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/30/2014 $50.00 $110.00

Bodie, Jennifer Marie 
105 N George Mason Dr 
Apt 2 
Arlington, VA 22203-2943

1.National Association of Home Builders 
2.Meeting Manager 
3.Washington DC

07/19/2014 $15.00 $105.00
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Bodie, Jennifer Marie 
105 N George Mason Dr 
Apt 2 
Arlington, VA 22203-2943

1.National Association of Home Builders 
2.Meeting Manager 
3.Washington DC

08/19/2014 $15.00 $120.00

Bodie, Jennifer Marie 
105 N George Mason Dr 
Apt 2 
Arlington, VA 22203-2943

1.National Association of Home Builders 
2.Meeting Manager 
3.Washington DC

09/19/2014 $15.00 $135.00

Boling, David Alan 
2129 N Pollard St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3811

1.Maureen and Mike Mansfield Foundation 
2.Deputy Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $50.00 $522.80

Boling, David Alan 
2129 N Pollard St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3811

1.Maureen and Mike Mansfield Foundation 
2.Deputy Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $352.80 $522.80

Boling, David Alan 
2129 N Pollard St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3811

1.Maureen and Mike Mansfield Foundation 
2.Deputy Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

09/04/2014 $150.00 $672.80

Brigagliano, James Allan 
3013 N Florida St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1809

1.US Securities & Exchange Commission 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/04/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Brink, Robert H 
PO Box 7668 
Arlington, VA 22207-0668

1.Commonwealth  of Virginia 
2.Virginia State Delegate 
3.Richmond VA

07/03/2014 $25.00 $425.00

Brink, Robert H 
PO Box 7668 
Arlington, VA 22207-0668

1.Commonwealth  of Virginia 
2.Virginia State Delegate 
3.Richmond VA

08/07/2014 $25.00 $450.00

Brink, Robert H 
PO Box 7668 
Arlington, VA 22207-0668

1.Commonwealth  of Virginia 
2.Virginia State Delegate 
3.Richmond VA

09/04/2014 $25.00 $475.00

Brink, Robert H 
PO Box 7668 
Arlington, VA 22207-0668

1.Commonwealth  of Virginia 
2.Virginia State Delegate 
3.Richmond VA

09/09/2014 $140.00 $615.00

Bristol, David J 
1206 N Stuart St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4810

1.none 
2.retired 
3.none

08/08/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Brown, Ginger Briggs 
4605 20th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2303

1.Williams & Connolly 
2.attorney 
3.District of Columbia

09/01/2014 $150.00 $400.00
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Brown, Terrence J 
1816 N Ode St 
Arlington, VA 22209-1410

1.Cammis Int 
2.Consultant 
3.DC

09/23/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Buchholz, Mark Alan 
2823 Fort Scott Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-2306

1.FAS, LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Arlington, VA

07/19/2014 $25.00 $150.00

Buchholz, Mark Alan 
2823 Fort Scott Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-2306

1.FAS, LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Arlington, VA

08/19/2014 $25.00 $175.00

Burns, Max Andrew 
3000 Spout Run Pkwy 
Arlington VA 
Arlington, VA 22201-4232

1.Glover Park Group 
2.Consultant 
3.1025 F St NW Washington, DC 20008

08/29/2014 $125.00 $160.00

callaway, bettina Silva 
1305 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4936

1.NA 
2.retired 
3.NA

08/29/2014 $300.00 $1,300.00

Capron, Margaret W 
3347 S Stafford St 
Apt B2 
Arlington, VA 22206-1927

1.US House of Reps 
2.Policy Advisor 
3.Washington DC

09/25/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Carrick, Yvonne Thatcher 
900 N Taylor St 
Apt 608 
Arlington, VA 22203-1863

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/31/2014 $75.00 $200.00

Carrick, Yvonne Thatcher 
900 N Taylor St 
Apt 608 
Arlington, VA 22203-1863

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2014 $150.00 $350.00

Carruthers, Alice Sue 
2839 S Wakefield St 
Apt C 
Arlington, VA 22206-1121

1.none 
2.none 
3.none

07/15/2014 $75.00 $75.00

Carruthers, Alice Sue 
2839 S Wakefield St 
Apt C 
Arlington, VA 22206-1121

1.none 
2.none 
3.none

08/29/2014 $140.00 $215.00

Carver, Paul Gregory 
4324 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4016

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

07/01/2014 $125.00 $680.00

Carver, Paul Gregory 
4324 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4016

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/09/2014 $140.00 $820.00
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Carver, Paul Gregory 
4324 23rd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4016

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $920.00

Christensen, Jean  
2500 N Quebec St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5005

1.Self 
2.Freelance Editor 
3.Home

07/03/2014 $50.00 $250.00

Christensen, Jean  
2500 N Quebec St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5005

1.Self 
2.Freelance Editor 
3.Home

07/29/2014 $30.00 $280.00

Clark, Diane E 
2331 S Rolfe St 
Arlington, VA 22202-1544

1.Retired 
2.Ecexutive 
3.Treasury Department

07/13/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Cleary, Charlotte Wilgus 
1016 S Wayne St 
Apt 105 
Arlington, VA 22204-4434

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/28/2014 $120.00 $240.00

Cole, Edward F 
1405 N Lancaster St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2224

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/23/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Connally, Julia A 
3563 N Abingdon St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4306

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

08/04/2014 $250.00 $500.00

Connally, Nathaniel Thomas 
3510 Roberts Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-5367

1.Hogan & Hartson 
2.Atty 
3.McLean VA

09/02/2014 $140.00 $140.00

Connor, William P 
1531 23rd St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-1522

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Cooper, Sally Hill 
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1302 
Arlington, VA 22202-3272

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/01/2014 $50.00 $350.00

Cooper, Sally Hill 
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1302 
Arlington, VA 22202-3272

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/26/2014 $140.00 $490.00

Cordle, Stephen Ray 
2400 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 1008 
Arlington, VA 22201-5846

1.RETIRED 
2.RETIRED 
3.RETIRED

08/24/2014 $150.00 $150.00
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Corley, John J 
927 N Nottingham St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1625

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $50.00 $170.00

Darner, L Karen  
969 S Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22204-3086

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

07/31/2014 $50.00 $550.00

Davis, Sharon Eileen 
817 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2007

1.Retired 
2.Volunteer 
3.n/a

08/28/2014 $150.00 $400.00

de Ferranti, Matthew David 
2001 15th St N 
Apt 506 
Arlington, VA 22201-2693

1.Rebuilding Together 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington, DC

09/08/2014 $140.00 $425.00

de la Pava, Carla F 
3607 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5319

1.Arlington County Treasurer 
2.Government 
3.Arlington, VA

07/13/2014 $50.00 $285.00

de la Pava for Treasurer 
3607 N  Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207

1. 
2.Candidates Committee 
3.Arlington VA

07/31/2014 $1,800.00 $2,550.00

de Saint Phalle, Alexandra  
1600 S Willemore Ave 
Springfield, IL 62704-3376

1.Londrigan, Potter & Randle, PC 
2.attorney 
3.Springfield, IL

09/19/2014 $100.00 $600.00

Denney, Lucy E 
3440 S Jefferson St 
Apt 1072 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3145

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/04/2014 $150.00 $1,350.00

Dennis, John Goodwin 
4917 14th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-3312

1.National Park Service 
2.Scientist 
3.Washington DC

09/16/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Detweiler, Mary Louise 
6216 23rd St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2010

1.Self-employed 
2.Artist & piano teacher 
3.6216 N 23rd St, Arlington VA 22205

07/31/2014 $50.00 $215.00

Detweiler, Mary Louise 
6216 23rd St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2010

1.Self-employed 
2.Artist & piano teacher 
3.6216 N 23rd St, Arlington VA 22205

09/04/2014 $140.00 $355.00

Dominguez, Muriel Farley 
2428 N Tuckahoe St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1949

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/31/2014 $140.00 $140.00
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Dubeck, John B 
5514 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1526

1.Keller and Heckman LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/08/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Ebbin, Adam  
181 E Reed Ave Apt 402 
Alexandria, VA 22305-3171

1.State of Virginia 
2.State Senator 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/18/2014 $75.00 $75.00

Ebbin, Adam  
181 E Reed Ave Apt 402 
Alexandria, VA 22305-3171

1.State of Virginia 
2.State Senator 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/28/2014 $140.00 $215.00

Emrich, Jerry K 
3215 N Tacoma St 
Arlington, VA 22213-1343

1.Self-employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

08/19/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Ertel, Elizabeth Bruckner 
2916 S Buchanan St 
Apt A1 
Arlington, VA 22206-1543

1.U.S. House of Representatives 
2.Congressional Staff 
3.Washington DC

09/09/2014 $70.00 $345.00

Favola, Barbara Ann 
2319 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-3506

1.State of Virginia 
2.State Senator 
3.Richmond

09/01/2014 $140.00 $290.00

Fazio, Judy K 
2224 N Kentucky St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/26/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Ferguson, Paul Francis 
4458 1st Pl S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1317

1.Arlington County 
2.Clerk of the Circuit Court 
3.Arlington VA

07/09/2014 $50.00 $1,670.00

Ferguson, Paul Francis 
4458 1st Pl S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1317

1.Arlington County 
2.Clerk of the Circuit Court 
3.Arlington VA

08/20/2014 $405.00 $2,075.00

Fisette, Gerald Norman 
311 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1258

1.Arlington County 
2.Arlington County Board Member 
3.Arlington VA

08/20/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Fishbein, Louise A 
5614 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2808

1.N/A 
2.RETIRED 
3.N/A

09/09/2014 $140.00 $389.00

Fishbein, Louise A 
5614 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2808

1.N/A 
2.RETIRED 
3.N/A

09/11/2014 $50.00 $439.00
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Fitzgerald, Mary Evans 
3800 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-5201

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Fogarty, Elizabeth Ames 
3700 Roberts Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-5340

1.Fogarty Family 
2.housewife 
3.home

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Fontein, Carol K 
4525 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4101

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/01/2014 $150.00 $1,015.00

Forte, John Gregg 
227 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22203-3512

1.Federal Reserve Board 
2.Editor 
3.Washington DC

09/06/2014 $75.00 $75.00

Forte, John Gregg 
227 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22203-3512

1.Federal Reserve Board 
2.Editor 
3.Washington DC

09/30/2014 $50.00 $125.00

Franklin, Bonnie S 
3076 S Woodrow St 
Apt A2 
Arlington, VA 22206-2141

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/21/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Friedman, Ann Marie 
1201 N Nash St Apt 203 
Arlington, VA 22209-3672

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Friends of Don Beyer 
20 W Maple Street 
Alexandria, VA 

1. 
2.Candidates Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

09/04/2014 $2,500.00 $3,050.00

Friends of Nancy Van Doren 
3316 2nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1240

1. 
2.Candidates Committee 
3.Arlington VA

07/31/2014 $440.00 $2,222.16

Friends of Nancy Van Doren 
3316 2nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1240

1. 
2.Candidates Committee 
3.Arlington VA

08/21/2014 $2,500.00 $4,722.16

Friends of Patrick Hope 
PO Box 3148 
Arlington, VA 22203-8148

1. 
2.Candidates Committee 
3.Arlington VA

07/31/2014 $170.00 $170.00

Garde, Maureen E 
1325 19th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22202-1637

1.DNC 
2.Deputy Political Director 
3.Washington, D. C.

09/25/2014 $50.00 $170.00
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Garvey, Elizabeth Test 
4264 35th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1802

1.Arlington County Schools 
2.County Board Member 
3.ARlington,VA

07/01/2014 $125.00 $240.00

Garvey, Elizabeth Test 
4264 35th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1802

1.Arlington County Schools 
2.County Board Member 
3.ARlington,VA

07/10/2014 $23.00 $263.00

Garvey, Elizabeth Test 
4264 35th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1802

1.Arlington County Schools 
2.County Board Member 
3.ARlington,VA

08/10/2014 $23.00 $286.00

Garvey, Elizabeth Test 
4264 35th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1802

1.Arlington County Schools 
2.County Board Member 
3.ARlington,VA

09/10/2014 $23.00 $309.00

Gass, Callie Beth 
4500 6th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1416

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/10/2014 $20.00 $140.00

Gass, Callie Beth 
4500 6th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1416

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/07/2014 $20.00 $160.00

Gass, Callie Beth 
4500 6th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1416

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/25/2014 $20.00 $180.00

Gell, Stephen N 
2242 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-3958

1.retired 
2.Atty 
3.retired

07/29/2014 $75.00 $75.00

Gell, Stephen N 
2242 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-3958

1.retired 
2.Atty 
3.retired

09/09/2014 $70.00 $145.00

Giobbi, Herbert Victor 
6602 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22205-1924

1.National Law Enforcement Officers Memorial Fund 
2.Chief Of Staff 
3.Washington, DC

09/06/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Glennon, Elizabeth  
900 N Taylor St 
Apt 820 
Arlington, VA 22203-1865

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/16/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Gobble, Garland Mac 
2520 5th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-2026

1.none 
2.retired 
3.none

09/25/2014 $50.00 $300.00
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Gousen, Sam Lian 
4727 7th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22203-1422

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

08/29/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Greeley, Gregory L 
4130 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-4067

1.Wyle Information Systems 
2.Program Manager 
3.McLean VA

08/31/2014 $150.00 $832.16

Green, Madi Magner 
5021 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.na

07/03/2014 $10.00 $145.00

Green, Madi Magner 
5021 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.na

08/03/2014 $10.00 $155.00

Green, Madi Magner 
5021 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.na

08/22/2014 $140.00 $295.00

Green, Madi Magner 
5021 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2626

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.na

09/03/2014 $10.00 $305.00

Greenwald, Gerald B 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 1305 
Arlington, VA 22203-1720

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/25/2014 $100.00 $400.00

Greeson, Thomas  
10328 Sager Ave 
Unit 116 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3568

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church, Virginia

09/01/2014 $70.00 $320.00

Grosh, Margaret Ellen 
3819 13th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-4922

1. 
2. 
3.

09/25/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Gurney, Donald Lee 
1005 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1412

1.none 
2.retired 
3.Arlington

09/09/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Habeeb, William Mark 
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.Habeeb Assoc 
2.International Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

07/04/2014 $10.00 $410.00

Habeeb, William Mark 
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.Habeeb Assoc 
2.International Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

08/04/2014 $10.00 $420.00
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Habeeb, William Mark 
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.Habeeb Assoc 
2.International Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

09/02/2014 $140.00 $560.00

Habeeb, William Mark 
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.Habeeb Assoc 
2.International Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

09/04/2014 $10.00 $570.00

Haddox, Ronald James 
2908 13th Rd S 
# 102 
Arlington, VA 22204-4918

1.Self Employe 
2.System Development 
3.Arlington

09/23/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Hastings, John J 
2812 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4920

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

07/31/2014 $50.00 $520.00

Hastings, John J 
2812 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4920

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/16/2014 $100.00 $620.00

Hastings, John J 
2812 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4920

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/26/2014 $50.00 $670.00

Henriksen, Pamelia A 
2863 N Beechwood Cir 
Arlington, VA 22207-5239

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, Va

07/03/2014 $60.00 $180.00

Henriksen, Pamelia A 
2863 N Beechwood Cir 
Arlington, VA 22207-5239

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, Va

08/27/2014 $140.00 $320.00

Henriksen, Pamelia A 
2863 N Beechwood Cir 
Arlington, VA 22207-5239

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, Va

09/04/2014 $60.00 $380.00

Henriksen, Pamelia A 
2863 N Beechwood Cir 
Arlington, VA 22207-5239

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, Va

09/18/2014 $100.00 $480.00

Herrmann, Amanda Leigh 
2300 24th Rd S 
Apt 756 
Arlington, VA 22206-2624

1.U.S. Department of Labor 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

07/12/2014 $10.00 $70.00

Herrmann, Amanda Leigh 
2300 24th Rd S 
Apt 756 
Arlington, VA 22206-2624

1.U.S. Department of Labor 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

08/12/2014 $10.00 $80.00
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Herrmann, Amanda Leigh 
2300 24th Rd S 
Apt 756 
Arlington, VA 22206-2624

1.U.S. Department of Labor 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

08/31/2014 $35.00 $115.00

Herrmann, Amanda Leigh 
2300 24th Rd S 
Apt 756 
Arlington, VA 22206-2624

1.U.S. Department of Labor 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

09/12/2014 $10.00 $125.00

Hines, Charles Cragg 
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.Self-employed 
2.Writer 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $25.00 $1,015.00

Hines, Charles Cragg 
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.Self-employed 
2.Writer 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $140.00 $1,015.00

Hines, Charles Cragg 
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.Self-employed 
2.Writer 
3.Arlington VA

09/25/2014 $250.00 $1,265.00

Hixson, Susan Harvill 
3101 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4144

1.hixsonsusan@gmail.com 
2.chemist 
3.retired

07/04/2014 $10.00 $185.00

Hixson, Susan Harvill 
3101 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4144

1.hixsonsusan@gmail.com 
2.chemist 
3.retired

08/04/2014 $10.00 $195.00

Hobart, Marjorie Persion 
239 N Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1413

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/23/2014 $200.00 $850.00

Hogan, Margaret Murphy 
513 N Ivy St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1707

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $140.00 $355.00

Holland, Paul Alexander 
2000 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2347

1.Marstel-Day LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/31/2014 $75.00 $857.80

Holland, Paul Alexander 
2000 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2347

1.Marstel-Day LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/31/2014 $352.80 $857.80

Holland, Paul Alexander 
2000 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2347

1.Marstel-Day LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/20/2014 $125.00 $982.80
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Holtzclaw, Elizabeth C 
5109 12th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22204-3309

1.Elizabeth C Holtzclaw CPA 
2.CPA 
3.Arlington, VA

09/23/2014 $25.00 $215.00

Horner, Margo E 
3057 S Buchanan St 
Apt B2 
Arlington, VA 22206-1515

1.Metro Washington Airport Authority 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Washington, DC

09/09/2014 $140.00 $260.00

House, William Adrian Butch 
3209 N Tacoma St 
Arlington, VA 22213-1342

1.none 
2.homemaker 
3.Arlington, VA

09/19/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Hutman, Kenneth Bruce 
1721 22nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22209-1132

1.MttGGS 
2.Federal Bus Adm 
3.Washington, DC

09/18/2014 $150.00 $150.00

hynes, mary Hughes 
1503 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5070

1.arlington county 
2.county board member 
3.arlington county va

08/28/2014 $280.00 $1,405.00

Hynes, Patrick Benedict 
1503 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5070

1.retired - us senate 
2.retired 
3.n/a

07/10/2014 $50.00 $400.00

Hynes, Patrick Benedict 
1503 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5070

1.retired - us senate 
2.retired 
3.n/a

08/28/2014 $50.00 $450.00

Hynes, Patrick Benedict 
1503 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5070

1.retired - us senate 
2.retired 
3.n/a

09/25/2014 $50.00 $500.00

Iacomini, Nancy Jo 
4318 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2310

1.US Senate 
2.Administrative Assistant 
3.Washington, DC

09/16/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Ingold, Wesley Thomas 
2015 N Brandywine St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2200

1.American University 
2.education/administrator 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $17.50 $122.50

Ingold, Wesley Thomas 
2015 N Brandywine St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2200

1.American University 
2.education/administrator 
3.Washington DC

08/28/2014 $17.50 $140.00

Ingold, Wesley Thomas 
2015 N Brandywine St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2200

1.American University 
2.education/administrator 
3.Washington DC

09/16/2014 $250.00 $390.00

14 of 44



Arlington County Democratic Committee 
(PP-12-00503)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2014 Through: 09/30/2014
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Ingold, Wesley Thomas 
2015 N Brandywine St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2200

1.American University 
2.education/administrator 
3.Washington DC

09/25/2014 $17.50 $407.50

Jamison, John H 
3428 N Edison St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1830

1.Juniper Networks 
2.Engineer 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/16/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Janopaul, Nina Patricia 
1255 N Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2527

1.APAH 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington VA

08/26/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Jenkins, William C 
4442 36th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1818

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Johnson, Carolyn W 
3219 1st St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1034

1.self 
2.writer 
3.Arlington VA

08/26/2014 $140.00 $470.00

Jones, James R 
4682 20th Pl N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2210

1.U S Government 
2.Analyst 
3.Washington DC

08/19/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Juhl, Lynn Ralph 
2121 N Troy St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3620

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Teacher (Retired) 
3.Arlington, VA

09/01/2014 $280.00 $400.00

Kacen, Norma Marie 
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 826 
Arlington, VA 22201-3832

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/12/2014 $10.00 $130.00

Kacen, Norma Marie 
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 826 
Arlington, VA 22201-3832

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/12/2014 $10.00 $140.00

Kacen, Norma Marie 
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 826 
Arlington, VA 22201-3832

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

09/12/2014 $10.00 $150.00

Kacen, Norma Marie 
2500 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 826 
Arlington, VA 22201-3832

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

09/18/2014 $50.00 $200.00

Kallen, Vivian M 
2705 N Upshur St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4124

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $200.00 $660.00

15 of 44



Arlington County Democratic Committee 
(PP-12-00503)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2014 Through: 09/30/2014
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Kanter, Herschel E 
5726 28th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1434

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

07/03/2014 $50.00 $565.00

Kanter, Herschel E 
5726 28th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1434

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/27/2014 $150.00 $715.00

Kaplan, Deborah E 
1020 N Highland St Unit 824 
Arlington, VA 22201-2187

1.GMU 
2.Associate Professor 
3.Fairfax

08/14/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Kelly, Karen Max 
2021 21st St N Apt 22 
Arlington, VA 22201-3600

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/18/2014 $50.00 $350.00

Kelly, Karen Max 
2021 21st St N Apt 22 
Arlington, VA 22201-3600

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/18/2014 $50.00 $400.00

Kelly, Karen Max 
2021 21st St N Apt 22 
Arlington, VA 22201-3600

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/18/2014 $50.00 $450.00

kissel, benedetta Ann 
812 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1562

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

07/18/2014 $10.00 $195.00

kissel, benedetta Ann 
812 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1562

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

07/20/2014 $50.00 $245.00

kissel, benedetta Ann 
812 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1562

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

08/18/2014 $10.00 $255.00

kissel, benedetta Ann 
812 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1562

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/18/2014 $10.00 $265.00

Klein, Sonia Nabila 
2250 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3332

1.Agile Brigade 
2.Strategic Advisor 
3.Arlington

09/01/2014 $70.00 $220.00

Klingler, Kimberley Erin 
5637 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.Deloitte 
2.Consultant 
3.Deloitte Consulting

07/02/2014 $45.00 $340.00
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Klingler, Kimberley Erin 
5637 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.Deloitte 
2.Consultant 
3.Deloitte Consulting

08/02/2014 $45.00 $385.00

Klingler, Kimberley Erin 
5637 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.Deloitte 
2.Consultant 
3.Deloitte Consulting

09/02/2014 $45.00 $430.00

Kogan, Richard Leonard 
815 25th St S 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.Center on Budget 
2.Budget Analysts 
3.Washington, D. C

08/14/2014 $110.40 $110.40

Krum, Stephen Gurnee 
2735 Fort Scott Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-2304

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Lande, James L 
4470 1st Pl S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1317

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/30/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Lawler, Mary C 
703 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2213

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Leach, Stephen Everett 
3214 N Woodrow St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4415

1.Leach Travell Britt pc 
2.Attorney 
3.Tysons Corner, VA

09/04/2014 $75.00 $175.00

Leichtman, David Jacob 
600 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1416

1.Microsoft 
2.Strategic Advisor 
3.Washington, DC

07/13/2014 $10.00 $70.00

Leichtman, David Jacob 
600 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1416

1.Microsoft 
2.Strategic Advisor 
3.Washington, DC

08/13/2014 $10.00 $80.00

Leichtman, David Jacob 
600 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1416

1.Microsoft 
2.Strategic Advisor 
3.Washington, DC

08/26/2014 $70.00 $150.00

Leichtman, David Jacob 
600 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1416

1.Microsoft 
2.Strategic Advisor 
3.Washington, DC

09/13/2014 $10.00 $160.00

Leone, Frank Jr 
3072 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5323

1.Hollingsworth LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/18/2014 $140.00 $390.00
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Liten-Tejada, Robin Ann 
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Educator 
3.Arlington

09/30/2014 $50.00 $350.00

Liu, Margaret Kung-ting 
2312 N Florida St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1730

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/16/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Malinosky, Christopher D 
2107 N Scott St 
Apt 73 
Arlington, VA 22209-1022

1.Fairfax County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Glasgow Middle School

07/10/2014 $25.00 $600.00

Malinosky, Christopher D 
2107 N Scott St 
Apt 73 
Arlington, VA 22209-1022

1.Fairfax County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Glasgow Middle School

08/28/2014 $265.00 $865.00

Malis, Inta Silins 
5157 11th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-3231

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $70.00 $570.00

Markham, Maureen B 
1400 S Barton St 
Apt 424 
Arlington, VA 22204-4845

1.Arlington County 
2.Development specialist 
3.Arlington County

07/31/2014 $15.00 $220.00

Markham, Maureen B 
1400 S Barton St 
Apt 424 
Arlington, VA 22204-4845

1.Arlington County 
2.Development specialist 
3.Arlington County

08/28/2014 $15.00 $235.00

Markham, Maureen B 
1400 S Barton St 
Apt 424 
Arlington, VA 22204-4845

1.Arlington County 
2.Development specialist 
3.Arlington County

09/17/2014 $140.00 $375.00

Markham, Maureen B 
1400 S Barton St 
Apt 424 
Arlington, VA 22204-4845

1.Arlington County 
2.Development specialist 
3.Arlington County

09/25/2014 $15.00 $390.00

Marshall, Conor T 
1209 Fort Myer Dr 
Apt 3B 
Arlington, VA 22209-3518

1.District of Columbia Bar 
2.Finance Assistant 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/01/2014 $35.00 $135.00

Mayer, Marjorie Jones 
903 N Garfield St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2129

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/09/2014 $140.00 $640.00

Mazawey, Louis  
2339 N Ridgeview Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-5165

1.Brown?(groom?) Law Group Washington, D. C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

09/11/2014 $250.00 $250.00
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McAdam, Constance R 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 906 
Arlington, VA 22203-1717

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/14/2014 $100.00 $100.00

McAdam, Constance R 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 906 
Arlington, VA 22203-1717

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $200.00

McKee, Richard Keller 
2107 N Scott St 
Apt 69 
Arlington, VA 22209-1022

1.US Department of State  D.C. 
2.FAO 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $60.00 $320.00

Michael-Jackson, Maewanda  
14716 Silverstone Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20905-7420

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/30/2014 $35.00 $285.00

Milliken, John G 
1818 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-1629

1.Venable LLP 
2.attorney 
3.Tysons Corner, Virginia

09/09/2014 $70.00 $670.00

Milliken, John G 
1818 S Arlington Ridge Rd 
Arlington, VA 22202-1629

1.Venable LLP 
2.attorney 
3.Tysons Corner, Virginia

09/16/2014 $100.00 $770.00

Mondshine, Elliot  
1910 N Taylor St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3120

1.Vistronix 
2.Software tester 
3.Reston/Arlington VA

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Moran for Congress 
311 N Washington St 
Ste 200-L 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2537

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA   22314

07/31/2014 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Morgan, Robert Peter 
1025 N George Mason Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-2563

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Not Relevant

09/09/2014 $70.00 $445.00

Morrison, Seth  
1600 S Eads St 
Apt 814S 
Arlington, VA 22202-5353

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.1600 S Eads St,m #814S, Arlington VA 22202

09/03/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Morroy, Ingrid Hedva 
1501 S Pollard St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5045

1.The People of Arlington 
2.Commissioner of Revenue 
3.2100 Clarendon Blvd, Ste 200, Arlington, VA

08/22/2014 $300.00 $1,100.00

Murphy, Edward Joseph 
4501 Arlington Blvd 
Apt 819 
Arlington, VA 22203-2776

1.Retired 
2.Attorney 
3.N/A

07/05/2014 $50.00 $350.00
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Murphy, Edward Joseph 
4501 Arlington Blvd 
Apt 819 
Arlington, VA 22203-2776

1.Retired 
2.Attorney 
3.N/A

08/05/2014 $50.00 $400.00

Nagurka, Jarrod Avery 
6042 22nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3410

1.student 
2.student 
3.n/a

08/31/2014 $35.00 $135.00

Nardolilli, Michael Anthony 
6607 24th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1963

1.C&O Canal Trust 
2.Executive 
3.Hagerstown, MD

08/29/2014 $140.00 $345.00

Naylor, Bartlett C 
1255 N Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2527

1.Public Citizen 
2.Financial Analyst 
3.Washington DC

09/17/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Nelson, Warren Louis 
1609 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3947

1.self 
2.editor-writer 
3.Arlington

07/09/2014 $50.00 $400.00

Nelson, Warren Louis 
1609 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3947

1.self 
2.editor-writer 
3.Arlington

08/27/2014 $150.00 $550.00

Nelson, Warren Louis 
1609 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3947

1.self 
2.editor-writer 
3.Arlington

09/18/2014 $100.00 $650.00

Nolen, Edmond Clifton 
5113 33rd St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1863

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

07/31/2014 $50.00 $125.00

Nolen, Edmond Clifton 
5113 33rd St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1863

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/04/2014 $140.00 $265.00

North, David Sterling 
3113 N Kensington St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1322

1.Center for Immigration Studies 
2.Reasearcher 
3.Washington D.C.

09/18/2014 $100.00 $200.00

North, James Evans 
900 N Stafford St Apt 2122 
Apt 2122 
Arlington, VA 22203-1850

1.US Department of State 
2.Linguist 
3.Washington, DC

09/16/2014 $100.00 $100.00

O&#39;Hanlon, Ann  
2810 Farm Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2404

1.Friends of Don Beyer 
2.campaign manager 
3.5834 North Kings Highway, Alexandria VA

08/26/2014 $150.00 $150.00
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O&#39;Leary, Francis Xavier 
239 N Highland St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1250

1.Arlington County 
2.Treasurer 
3.Arlington VA

07/18/2014 $150.00 $150.00

O&#39;Neil, Janet Mary 
1400 S Barton St 
Apt 421 
Arlington, VA 22204-4845

1.None 
2.None 
3.None

09/09/2014 $140.00 $345.00

Oberg, Keith Lincoln 
3108 17th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-5202

1.Bikes for the World 
2.Director 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $300.00 $325.00

Omara-Alwala, Atima  
1530 Key Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209-1531

1.self 
2.freelance consultant 
3.Arlington

07/31/2014 $352.80 $552.80

Owen, Peter Brandon 
1322 N Adams Ct 
Arlington, VA 22201-5869

1.US Government 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington, D.C.

08/29/2014 $140.00 $375.00

Owen, Peter Brandon 
1322 N Adams Ct 
Arlington, VA 22201-5869

1.US Government 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/09/2014 $35.00 $445.00

Owen, Peter Brandon 
1322 N Adams Ct 
Arlington, VA 22201-5869

1.US Government 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/09/2014 $35.00 $445.00

Panfil, Katharine Gabell 
1300 Crystal Dr Apt 905S 
Arlington, VA 22202-3234

1.retired 
2.educator 
3.retired

07/09/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Parker, Mary Katherine 
2401 N Upshur St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4023

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/23/2014 $50.00 $250.00

Pedowitz, Scott Evan 
2250 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 1118 
Arlington, VA 22201-3342

1.N/A 
2.unemployed 
3.N/A

07/07/2014 $10.00 $170.00

Pedowitz, Scott Evan 
2250 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 1118 
Arlington, VA 22201-3342

1.N/A 
2.unemployed 
3.N/A

08/07/2014 $10.00 $180.00

Pedowitz, Scott Evan 
2250 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 1118 
Arlington, VA 22201-3342

1.N/A 
2.unemployed 
3.N/A

09/07/2014 $10.00 $190.00
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Platt, Robert C 
1300 Army Navy Dr 
Apt 209 
Arlington, VA 22202-2000

1.Self-employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Pottmyer, James Joseph 
5540 32nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1535

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Not applicable

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Prager, Lutz Alexander 
600 N Ivy St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2206

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington,D.C.

09/02/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Raizen, Michael Benjamin 
516 N Livingston St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1023

1.U.S. Department of Energy 
2.Procurement Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

07/09/2014 $28.00 $414.00

Raizen, Michael Benjamin 
516 N Livingston St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1023

1.U.S. Department of Energy 
2.Procurement Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

08/09/2014 $28.00 $442.00

Raizen, Michael Benjamin 
516 N Livingston St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1023

1.U.S. Department of Energy 
2.Procurement Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

09/09/2014 $140.00 $610.00

Raizen, Michael Benjamin 
516 N Livingston St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1023

1.U.S. Department of Energy 
2.Procurement Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

09/09/2014 $28.00 $610.00

Raphael, Abigail Johnson 
3018 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4139

1.School Bd Member 
2.Atty 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $70.00 $320.00

Ratchford, Barbara Jeane 
4500 S Four Mile Run Dr 
Apt 201 
Arlington, VA 22204-3539

1.Retired 
2.Teacher 
3.Arlington Public Schools

08/22/2014 $140.00 $340.00

Re-Elect Delegate Bob Brink 
PO Box 7516 
Arlington, VA 22207-0516

1. 
2.Candidates Commitee 
3.Arlington VA

07/31/2014 $825.00 $4,895.00

Redman, Ian  
616 23rd St NW 
Apt 712 
Washington, DC 20052-0063

1.George Washington University 
2.Property Management Staff 
3.Washington DC

08/29/2014 $125.00 $125.00

Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/31/2014 $35.00 $230.00
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Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/31/2014 $35.00 $230.00

Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/31/2014 $35.00 $230.00

Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/31/2014 $35.00 $230.00

Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/31/2014 $35.00 $230.00

Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

08/31/2014 $35.00 $230.00

Richardson, John P 
5510 18th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3014

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Arlington, VA

09/02/2014 $50.00 $280.00

Riner, George Puffer 
1606 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2140

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.none

08/15/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Rip Sullivan for delegate 
6305 Old Chesterbrook Rd 
McLean, VA 22101-4711

1. 
2.Candidate's Committee 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Ritchie, Alexandra Christin 
4001 9th St N 
Apt 1721 
Arlington, VA 22203-1970

1.US Department of the Interior 
2.Program Analyst 
3.1849 C St. NW, Washington, DC 20040

09/01/2014 $125.00 $225.00

Robb, Lucinda Desha 
1502 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3951

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington,, VA

09/18/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Roberts, Lawrence C 
3625 10th St N 
Unit 707 
Arlington, VA 22201-4461

1.Venable LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $60.00 $310.00

Roberts, Lawrence C 
3625 10th St N 
Unit 707 
Arlington, VA 22201-4461

1.Venable LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/01/2014 $140.00 $450.00
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Robinson, Carole Eileen 
2420 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5028

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/18/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Roll, Charles  
1020 N Quincy St Apt 812 
Arlington, VA 22201-4650

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/23/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Rosen, Phillip  
4858 28th St S Apt A1 
Arlington, VA 22206-1370

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/23/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Rousselot, Peter F 
3625 10th St N 
Unit 706 
Arlington, VA 22201-4461

1.self-employed 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington

07/17/2014 $15.00 $105.00

Rousselot, Peter F 
3625 10th St N 
Unit 706 
Arlington, VA 22201-4461

1.self-employed 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington

08/17/2014 $15.00 $120.00

Rousselot, Peter F 
3625 10th St N 
Unit 706 
Arlington, VA 22201-4461

1.self-employed 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington

09/17/2014 $15.00 $135.00

Sarcone, Patricia A 
1400 S Joyce St 
Apt 1634 
Arlington, VA 22202-1863

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/26/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Schneider, Andrew  
5104 24th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2646

1.college of William and mary 
2.Alumni manager 
3.arlington va

07/09/2014 $75.00 $75.00

Schneider, Andrew  
5104 24th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2646

1.college of William and mary 
2.Alumni manager 
3.arlington va

07/31/2014 $352.80 $427.80

Schneider, Andrew  
5104 24th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-2646

1.college of William and mary 
2.Alumni manager 
3.arlington va

08/29/2014 $140.00 $567.80

Schneider, Mitchell  
2307 N Wakefield St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3532

1.McEneanel Associates Inc 
2.real estate broker 
3.Arlington, VA

09/16/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Scott, Claudia Sturges 
5611 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

07/06/2014 $15.00 $55.00
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Scott, Claudia Sturges 
5611 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

08/06/2014 $15.00 $70.00

Scott, Claudia Sturges 
5611 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

09/06/2014 $15.00 $85.00

Scott, Claudia Sturges 
5611 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

09/23/2014 $50.00 $135.00

Scott, Malcolm Stuart 
5611 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1423

1.Retired 
2.Statistician 
3.Retired

09/10/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Shackleton, Robert G 
3841 Lorcom Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-5157

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Shay, Kathy Ellis 
2786 N Quebec St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5213

1.Homemker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Homemaker

08/19/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Shepard, Matthew Harris 
2180 21st Ct N 
Arlington, VA 22201-3608

1.Keller Williams Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Keller Williams Realty

07/27/2014 $25.00 $175.00

Shepard, Matthew Harris 
2180 21st Ct N 
Arlington, VA 22201-3608

1.Keller Williams Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Keller Williams Realty

08/27/2014 $25.00 $200.00

Shepard, Matthew Harris 
2180 21st Ct N 
Arlington, VA 22201-3608

1.Keller Williams Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Keller Williams Realty

09/27/2014 $25.00 $225.00

Sherrill, Barbara  
900 N Taylor St Apt 1023 
Arlington, VA 22203-1886

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/23/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Shideler, John Clement 
2807 Arlington Blvd 
Apt 301 
Arlington, VA 22201-1341

1.Futurepast, Inc 
2.Social Scientist 
3.Arlington VA

09/09/2014 $140.00 $290.00

Shookhoff, Howard David 
3034 S Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1506

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00
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Shuttleworth, Bruce Bowen 
3601 N Albemarle St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4335

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington

08/31/2014 $150.00 $150.00

Siegel, Jane Claudia 
1340 19th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22202-1637

1.ret 
2.retired 
3.ret

07/26/2014 $25.00 $150.00

Signer, Marjorie Brahms 
5310 26th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1721

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/20/2014 $35.00 $275.00

Silas, Adrien La monte 
2201 N Illinois St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3116

1.US Department of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $100.00 $175.00

Silas, Adrien La monte 
2201 N Illinois St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3116

1.US Department of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

08/28/2014 $25.00 $200.00

Smith, Diane Marburger 
2005 N Hancock St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5114

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

07/30/2014 $100.00 $400.00

Smith, Diane Marburger 
2005 N Hancock St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5114

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

08/30/2014 $100.00 $500.00

Smith, Diane Marburger 
2005 N Hancock St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5114

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/30/2014 $100.00 $600.00

Solo, Tova M 
3623 22nd St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-3830

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Spavins, Thomas Christian 
500 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2306

1.US Government 
2.Econmist 
3.Washington DC

08/14/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Spavins, Thomas Christian 
500 N Park Dr 
Arlington, VA 22203-2306

1.US Government 
2.Econmist 
3.Washington DC

09/11/2014 $100.00 $350.00

Stallsmith, Effie S 
6924 Fairfax Dr 
Unit 130 
Arlington, VA 22213-1032

1.Retired 
2.Community Planner 
3.None

07/07/2014 $75.00 $105.00
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Stallsmith, Effie S 
6924 Fairfax Dr 
Unit 130 
Arlington, VA 22213-1032

1.Retired 
2.Community Planner 
3.None

07/24/2014 $10.00 $115.00

Stallsmith, Effie S 
6924 Fairfax Dr 
Unit 130 
Arlington, VA 22213-1032

1.Retired 
2.Community Planner 
3.None

08/24/2014 $10.00 $125.00

Stallsmith, Effie S 
6924 Fairfax Dr 
Unit 130 
Arlington, VA 22213-1032

1.Retired 
2.Community Planner 
3.None

09/24/2014 $10.00 $135.00

Stamos, Theophani K 
5926 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2223

1.Arlington County 
2.Prosecutor 
3.Arlington County Courthouse

07/31/2014 $50.00 $100.00

Stamos, Theophani K 
5926 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2223

1.Arlington County 
2.Prosecutor 
3.Arlington County Courthouse

08/26/2014 $140.00 $240.00

Stewart, William Richard 
2624 Marcey Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-5232

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Stretch, Charles Clinton 
1519 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2839

1.Deloitte & Touche 
2.Attorney 
3.DC

09/01/2014 $70.00 $70.00

Stretch, Charles Clinton 
1519 N Jefferson St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2839

1.Deloitte & Touche 
2.Attorney 
3.DC

09/09/2014 $70.00 $140.00

Stubbs, Joseph Edward 
1622 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-5223

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/16/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Sullivan, Richard C 
6305 Old Chesterbrook Rd 
McLean, VA 22101-4711

1.Reed Smith 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $352.80 $352.80

Super, Nora  
4424 Vacation Ln 
Arlington, VA 22207-4015

1.HHS 
2.Director 
3.Washington, DC

07/29/2014 $25.00 $175.00

Swedish, William John 
2604 24th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4909

1.Mitre Corp/Mclean, VA 
2.Engineer 
3.McLean, VA

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00
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Sweeney, Kevin Michael 
651 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2211

1.John & Hengerer 
2.Lawyer 
3.1730 Rhode Island Ave., NW, Suite 600, Washington

07/30/2014 $25.00 $125.00

Sweeney, Kevin Michael 
651 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2211

1.John & Hengerer 
2.Lawyer 
3.1730 Rhode Island Ave., NW, Suite 600, Washington

08/30/2014 $25.00 $150.00

Sweeney, Kevin Michael 
651 N Jackson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2211

1.John & Hengerer 
2.Lawyer 
3.1730 Rhode Island Ave., NW, Suite 600, Washington

09/30/2014 $25.00 $175.00

Taeb, Yasmine Parinaz 
1530 Key Blvd Apt 517 
Arlington, VA 22209-1537

1.Arab American Institute 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $352.80 $352.80

Taylor, Ellen  
615 S Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2421

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/30/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Tejada, J Walter Walter 
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington County 
2.Board Member 
3.Arlington VA

08/30/2014 $290.00 $290.00

Terry, Pauline  
1600 N Oak St Apt 1232 
Arlington, VA 22209-2767

1. 
2. 
3.

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00

thoman, tina  
851 N Glebe Rd Apt 705 
Arlington, VA 22203-4153

1.not employed 
2.n/a 
3.n/a

09/05/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Thomas, Cord Elliott 
2624 18th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5209

1.Self Employed 
2.Business Owner 
3.Arlington

08/29/2014 $125.00 $1,625.00

Upson, Florence Tracy 
2000 N Adams St 
Apt 619 
Arlington, VA 22201-3705

1.Ellucian 
2.Quality Assurance 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/15/2014 $62.50 $187.50

van Voorst, Barbara B 
1401 N Oak St 
Arlington, VA 22209-3699

1.N.A. 
2.retired 
3.n.a.

07/01/2014 $50.00 $675.00

van Voorst, Barbara B 
1401 N Oak St 
Arlington, VA 22209-3699

1.N.A. 
2.retired 
3.n.a.

08/22/2014 $140.00 $815.00
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van Voorst, Barbara B 
1401 N Oak St 
Arlington, VA 22209-3699

1.N.A. 
2.retired 
3.n.a.

09/11/2014 $25.00 $840.00

Walsh, Maureen Joan 
3116 1st Pl N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1037

1.Dynamic Change Group, LLC 
2.Government Relations Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

08/23/2014 $140.00 $415.00

Walsh, Maureen Joan 
3116 1st Pl N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1037

1.Dynamic Change Group, LLC 
2.Government Relations Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

09/11/2014 $25.00 $440.00

Webster, James Carmody 
3835 9th St N 
Apt 401W 
Arlington, VA 22203-5812

1.Self 
2.Journalist 
3.Arlington

07/03/2014 $10.00 $160.00

Webster, James Carmody 
3835 9th St N 
Apt 401W 
Arlington, VA 22203-5812

1.Self 
2.Journalist 
3.Arlington

08/03/2014 $10.00 $170.00

Webster, James Carmody 
3835 9th St N 
Apt 401W 
Arlington, VA 22203-5812

1.Self 
2.Journalist 
3.Arlington

09/03/2014 $10.00 $180.00

Weissman, Debra Ellen 
1931 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2346

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

08/30/2014 $70.00 $210.00

Weissman, Debra Ellen 
1931 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2346

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

08/30/2014 $70.00 $210.00

Weissman, Debra Ellen 
1931 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2346

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

08/30/2014 $70.00 $210.00

Whipple, Mary Margaret Margaret 
3556 N Valley St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4445

1.VA Hospita Healthcare Asson 
2.Legislative Liason 
3.Arlngton, VA

07/30/2014 $40.00 $160.00

Whipple, Mary Margaret Margaret 
3556 N Valley St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4445

1.VA Hospita Healthcare Asson 
2.Legislative Liason 
3.Arlngton, VA

08/30/2014 $40.00 $200.00

Whipple, Mary Margaret Margaret 
3556 N Valley St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4445

1.VA Hospita Healthcare Asson 
2.Legislative Liason 
3.Arlngton, VA

09/16/2014 $100.00 $300.00
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Whipple, Mary Margaret Margaret 
3556 N Valley St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4445

1.VA Hospita Healthcare Asson 
2.Legislative Liason 
3.Arlngton, VA

09/30/2014 $40.00 $340.00

Whipple, Thomas S 
3556 N Valley St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4445

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Home

08/20/2014 $280.00 $280.00

Wholey, Joseph Skeffington 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 804 
Arlington, VA 22203-1716

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

07/03/2014 $30.00 $320.00

Wholey, Joseph Skeffington 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 804 
Arlington, VA 22203-1716

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

08/28/2014 $30.00 $350.00

Wholey, Joseph Skeffington 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 804 
Arlington, VA 22203-1716

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/04/2014 $100.00 $450.00

Wholey, Joseph Skeffington 
3800 Fairfax Dr 
Apt 804 
Arlington, VA 22203-1716

1.Retired 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/11/2014 $100.00 $550.00

Wilson, Jacqueline Herrera 
4641 23rd St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-3506

1.US Institute of Peace 
2.Senior Program Officer 
3.Washington DC

07/31/2014 $352.80 $352.80

Winston, William L. 
4001 9th st N 
Apt. 1708 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Manna Inc. 
2.Director of Corporate Development & Communications 
3.828 Evarts St NE, Washington DC 20018

07/31/2014 $125.00 $125.00

Wolanin, Thomas R 
2601 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5031

1.none 
2.retired 
3.none

09/11/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

Wulf, Janie Mcilwaine scott 
510 N Norwood St 
Arlington, VA 22203-2217

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/09/2014 $100.00 $100.00

Yarborough, Ann Mcjimsey 
3440 S Jefferson St 
Apt 777 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3145

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/04/2014 $150.00 $250.00

Zakariya, Sally Banks 
536 N Littleton St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1021

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/11/2014 $100.00 $100.00
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Zimmerman, Christopher  
4003 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-4001

1.Arlington County 
2.Local Govt 
3.Arlington VA

07/03/2014 $20.00 $140.00

Zimmerman, Christopher  
4003 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-4001

1.Arlington County 
2.Local Govt 
3.Arlington VA

07/31/2014 $20.00 $160.00

Zimmerman, Christopher  
4003 16th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-4001

1.Arlington County 
2.Local Govt 
3.Arlington VA

08/28/2014 $20.00 $180.00

Total This Period $46,798.00
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Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

07/31/2014 $2.41

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

07/31/2014 $2.38

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

08/30/2014 $2.47

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

08/30/2014 $2.21

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

09/30/2014 $2.58

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

09/30/2014 $2.12

Total This Period $14.17
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Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 07/02/2014 $200.21

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

merch Inta Malis 07/02/2014 $11.50

PMI Parking Management 
1725 DeSales St NW Ste 202 
Washington, DC 20036

Office Parking Inta Malis 07/02/2014 $340.00

Bodie, Jennifer Marie 
105 N George Mason Dr 
Apt 2 
Arlington, VA 22203-2943

ABC License/Promotional Materials Inta Malis 07/03/2014 $556.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 07/03/2014 $0.20

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 07/03/2014 $34.80

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 07/03/2014 $42.38

DreamHost 
417 S Associated Rd 
Brea, CA 92821-5802

Web Hosting Inta Malis 07/07/2014 $10.95

United States Postal Service 
235 N Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22203

Postage Inta Malis 07/10/2014 $1,828.68

Arlington Public Schools 
1426 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3646

Space Rental Inta Malis 07/15/2014 $507.00

Comcast 
508 S Van Dorn St # D 
Alexandria, VA 22304

Internet Inta Malis 07/15/2014 $107.29

Fairfax County Democratic Committee, Lee 
District 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 110 

Contribution Inta Malis 07/15/2014 $755.70

NGP-Van Inc. 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Package Support Inta Malis 07/15/2014 $1,625.00
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Owen, Peter Brandon 
1322 N Adams Ct 
Arlington, VA 22201-5869

Caucus Supplies Inta Malis 07/15/2014 $702.16

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

Bank Fees Inta Malis 07/15/2014 $16.01

McLaughlin, Kristine M 
2342 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4929

Food/Beverage Inta Malis 07/23/2014 $148.82

ACCP 
2700 S Lang St 
Arlington, VA 22206

Table Rental Inta Malis 07/24/2014 $150.00

Comcast 
508 S Van Dorn St # D 
Alexandria, VA 22304

Internet Inta Malis 07/24/2014 $114.65

Linden Resources Inc. 
750 23rd St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-2420

Printing Inta Malis 07/24/2014 $349.01

Vornado/Charles E Smith LP 
PO Box 642006 
Pittsburgh, PA 15264

Office Rent Inta Malis 07/24/2014 $3,363.25

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 07/28/2014 $751.44

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 08/04/2014 $129.40

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 08/04/2014 $11.50

PMI Parking Management 
1725 DeSales St NW Ste 202 
Washington, DC 20036

Office Parking Inta Malis 08/04/2014 $340.00

DreamHost 
417 S Associated Rd 
Brea, CA 92821-5802

Web Hosting Inta Malis 08/05/2014 $10.95

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 08/05/2014 $18.66
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Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 08/05/2014 $28.00

United States Postal Service 
235 N Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22203

Postage Inta Malis 08/06/2014 $125.00

United States Postal Service 
235 N Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22203

Postage Inta Malis 08/07/2014 $1,200.00

Confraternidad Cultural Ecuatorian 
5511 7th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22204

Table Rental Inta Malis 08/09/2014 $100.00

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

Bank Fees Inta Malis 08/13/2014 $7.68

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 08/14/2014 $30.50

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 08/14/2014 $30.50

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 08/14/2014 $30.50

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 08/14/2014 $30.50

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 08/14/2014 $35.50

Alphagraphics 
1001 N Fairfax St 
Ste 100 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1798

Printing Inta Malis 08/16/2014 $2,678.72

Alphagraphics 
1001 N Fairfax St 
Ste 100 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1798

Printing Inta Malis 08/16/2014 $341.37

Clarendon Alliance 
2531 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3815

Table Rental Inta Malis 08/16/2014 $125.00
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Vornado/Charles E Smith LP 
PO Box 642006 
Pittsburgh, PA 15264

Office Rent Inta Malis 08/16/2014 $3,363.25

Cosi 
2011 Crystal Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202

Food/Beverage Inta Malis 08/20/2014 $71.51

Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22203-1920

Office Supplies Inta Malis 08/21/2014 $92.14

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 08/27/2014 $751.26

Baker, Stephen W 
1121 Arlington Blvd 
Apt 339 
Arlington, VA 22209-3225

Table Rental Buckingham Festival Inta Malis 09/01/2014 $100.00

Bodie, Jennifer Marie 
105 N George Mason Dr 
Apt 2 
Arlington, VA 22203-2943

ABC License Inta Malis 09/01/2014 $55.00

Eckman, Sarah Josephine 
1300 N Meade St 
Apt 24 
Arlington, VA 22209-3711

Food/Beverage Inta Malis 09/01/2014 $664.56

Friends of Nancy Van Doren 
3316 2nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1240

Contribution Inta Malis 09/01/2014 $440.00

Lyon Park Community Center 
414 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1622

Space Rental Inta Malis 09/01/2014 $605.00

United States Postal Service 
235 N Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22203

Postage Inta Malis 09/01/2014 $1,700.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 09/03/2014 $11.50

PMI Parking Management 
1725 DeSales St NW Ste 202 
Washington, DC 20036

Office Parking Inta Malis 09/03/2014 $340.00

United States Postal Service 
235 N Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22203

Postage Inta Malis 09/03/2014 $100.00
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Payment Express Systems, LLC 
4221 Walney Rd 
Fl 4 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2987

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 09/04/2014 $11.77

Payment Express Systems, LLC 
4221 Walney Rd 
Fl 4 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2987

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 09/04/2014 $34.30

Payment Express Systems, LLC 
4221 Walney Rd 
Fl 4 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2987

Merchant Fees Inta Malis 09/04/2014 $331.20

DreamHost 
417 S Associated Rd 
Brea, CA 92821-5802

Web Hosting Inta Malis 09/05/2014 $10.95

Kastle Systems 
6402 Arlington Blvd 
W Falls Church, VA 22042

Office Keys Inta Malis 09/08/2014 $134.62

Hagan, Karla Ann 
3912 7th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1522

Office Supplies Inta Malis 09/10/2014 $264.05

Phillip, Kimberly  
4512 28th Rd S Apt A 
Arlington, VA 22206-3315

Food/Beverage/Supplies Inta Malis 09/10/2014 $20.27

Malis, Inta Silins 
5157 11th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-3231

Table Rental Prio Festival Inta Malis 09/11/2014 $200.00

Two Tone Press, Inc 
818 N Frederick St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1107

Printing Inta Malis 09/11/2014 $2,573.18

Signs by Tomorrow 
300 N 10th St Ste A 
Arlington, VA 22201

Banner Inta Malis 09/16/2014 $170.34

Virginia Commerce Bank 
5350 Lee Hwy 
Arlington, VA 22207-1608

Bank Fees Inta Malis 09/17/2014 $8.96

Afgan Education for A Better Tomorrow 
PO Box 1054 
Discovery Bay, CA 94505

Table Rental Inta Malis 09/24/2014 $125.00

Bodie, Jennifer Marie 
105 N George Mason Dr 
Apt 2 
Arlington, VA 22203-2943

ABC License Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $55.00
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Capital Office Solutions 
PO Box 277728 
Atlanta, GA 30384-7728

Photocopier Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $1,337.03

Clifford, Stephanie Dix 
2630 S Veitch St 
Arlington, VA 22206-3025

Food/Beverage Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $69.41

Henriksen, Pamelia A 
2863 N Beechwood Cir 
Arlington, VA 22207-5239

Postage Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $100.03

Linden Resources Inc. 
750 23rd St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-2420

Printing Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $1,921.48

NGP-Van Inc. 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Package Support Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $1,155.00

Phillip, Kimberly  
4512 28th Rd S Apt A 
Arlington, VA 22206-3315

Office Keys Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $19.24

Vornado/Charles E Smith LP 
PO Box 642006 
Pittsburgh, PA 15264

Office Rent Inta Malis 09/27/2014 $3,363.25

Comcast 
508 S Van Dorn St # D 
Alexandria, VA 22304

Internet Inta Malis 09/29/2014 $468.55

Verizon 
PO Box 660720 
Dallas, TX 75266

Telephone Inta Malis 09/29/2014 $755.56

Total This Period $38,312.24
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 226 $46,798.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 213 $7,831.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 439 $54,629.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $14.17

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $38,312.24

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $38,312.24

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $146,173.11

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $54,629.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$14.17

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $54,643.17

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $200,816.28

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$38,312.24

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $38,312.24

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $162,504.04

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $131,801.23

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $94,034.65

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $54,643.17

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $148,677.82

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $280,479.05

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $79,662.77

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$38,312.24

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $117,975.01

29. Ending Balance $162,504.04
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